UNITED KINGDOM

:
STLEUCLTL

Diagram / Parts List

DLM432
430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

2025/11



(GB) DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

(1/4)



(GB) DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

(2/4)



(GB) DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

(37/4)



(GB) DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

102

(4/4)



GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
001 326636-0 Switch lever 1
002 231876-6 Tension spring 9 1
003 911138-5 Pan head screw M4X20 WR 2
004 455075-8 Lever 1
005 455078-2 Arm 1
007 143510-5 Upper pipe complete 1 E0154
007-1 1411B5-2 UPPER PIPE COMPLETE 11 S | EO154
008 459804-1 Switch box 1
009 233068-3 Compression spring 6 1
010 455074-0 Switch button 1
011 650730-9 Switch 1
012 687124-5 Strain relief 1
013B 265999-8 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 D7780
013C 265999-8 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 D7780
013D 265999-8 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 D7780
013E 265B73-4 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2
013-1B 265B73-4 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 | O | D7780
013-1C 265B73-4 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 | O | D7780
013-1D 265B73-4 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 | O | D7780
014 140N15-0 Switch box cover complete K 1
C10 |890374-5 Operation label 1
015B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 D7780
015C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 D7780
015D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 D7780
015E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4
015-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 | O | D7780
015-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 | O | D7780
015-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 | O | D7780
016B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1 D7780
016C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1 D7780
016D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1 D7780
016E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1
016-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1| O | D7780
016-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1] 0 | D7780
016-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1] 0 | D7780
017 456352-1 Switch lever case cover 1
018 456351-3 Switch lever case 1
019 326635-2 Lower pipe 1 E0154
019-1 327E82-0 LOWER PIPE 11 S | EO154
020 265A14-4 Round head square neck bolt M6X50 2
021 264070-5 Thumb nut M6 2
024 266729-0 Thumb screw M8X35 2
026 459809-1 Holder 2
027 660393-3 Power supply cord 1 DN799
027-1 660396-7 Power supply cord 1| O | DN799 DP621
027-2 660393-3 Power supply cord 1| O | DP621
028 140N21-5 Battery cover complete E 1 DT096
C10 |8005W1-7 Caution label 1 DT096
028-1 1410K1-7 Battery cover complete E 1| O | DT096
C10 |8075Y8-8 Caution label 1 DT096
029 890375-3 Caution label 1 DT096
029-1 8075Y7-0 Caution label 1] O | DT096
030 856L50-3 Name plate DLM432 1
031 856L57-9 Serial No. label DLM432 1
032 8005W9-1 Indication label 1
033 8005W4-1 Indication label 1
034 8005W5-9 Indication label 1 DV739
035 266459-3 Binding head tapping screw 5X25 2 DP272
035-1 265D56-6 Tapping screw 5X25 2| O | DP272
036 273675-0 Grip A 1
037 643890-4 Key 1
038B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3 D7780
038C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3 D7780
038D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3 D7780
038E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3

B:DLM432PT2(H)
C:DLM432Z(N)

D:DLM432CT2(H)
E:DLM432PG2(H

)

Interchange
O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
038-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3| 0 | D7780
038-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3| O | D7780
038-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3| O | D7780
039 183N35-1 Terminal housing set 1

C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 4

D10 INC. 41
040 644809-6 Terminal 2 DU815
040-1 644028-4 TERMINAL 2 | O | bugis
041 183N35-1 Terminal housing set 1

C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 4

D10 INC. 39
042B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3 D7780
042C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3 D7780
042D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3 D7780
042E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3
042-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3] 0 | D7780
042-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3] 0 | D7780
042-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3| O | D7780
043 127387-6 Cowling M assembly 1

D10 INC. 45-48
044B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 D7780
044C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 D7780
044D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 D7780
044E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4
044-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 | O | D7780
044-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 | O | D7780
044-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4 | O | D7780
045 453250-0 Lock lever 1
046B 233173-6 Compression spring 4 1 DA533
046C 233173-6 Compression spring 4 1 DA533
046D 233173-6 Compression spring 4 1 DA533
046-1B LC233173-6 | COMPRESSION SPRING 4 1] O | DA533 DC104
046-1C LC233173-6 | COMPRESSION SPRING 4 1] O | DA533 DC104
046-1D LC233173-6 | COMPRESSION SPRING 4 1| O | DA533 DC104
046-2B 233173-6 Compression spring 4 11 0 | DC104
046-2C 233173-6 Compression spring 4 11 0 | DC104
046-2D 233173-6 Compression spring 4 1] 0 | DC104
046-2E 233173-6 Compression spring 4 1
047 453251-8 Lock lever support 1
048B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DE279
048C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DE279
048D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DE279
048-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DE279
048-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DE279
048-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DE279
048-1E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2
049 620B91-3 LED circuit 1
050 455070-8 LED cover 1
051B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 D7780
051C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 D7780
051D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 D7780
051E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2
051-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2| O | D7780
051-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2| O | D7780
051-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | D7780
052B 629A18-4 DC motor 1 D3555 DG248
052C 629A18-4 DC motor 1 D3555 DG248
052D 629A18-4 DC motor 1 DG248
052-1B 629A18-4 DC motor 1| O | DG248 DS646
052-1C 629A18-4 DC motor 1] O | DG248 DS646
052-1D 629A18-4 DC motor 1] O | DG248 DS646
052-1E 629A18-4 DC motor 1 DS646
052-2 629C53-4 DC motor 1 | < | DS646
053 266774-5 Pan head screw M6X30 WR 3 DJ209
053-1 266774-5 Pan head screw M6X30 WR 3| O | DJ209 DS082

B:DLM432PT2(H)
C:DLM432Z(N)

D:DLM432CT2(H)
(H)

E:DLM432PG2

Interchange

O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
053-2 265D69-7 Pan head screw M6X30 WRM 3| O | DS082
054B 265999-8 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 D7780
054C 265999-8 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 D7780
054D 265999-8 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 D7780
054E 265B73-4 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2
054-1B 265B73-4 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 | O | D7780
054-1C 265B73-4 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 | O | D7780
054-1D 265B73-4 Binding head tapping screw 4X25 2 | O | D7780
055 687124-5 Strain relief 1
056B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 D7780
056C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 D7780
056D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 D7780
056E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2
056-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | D7780
056-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | D7780
056-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2| O | D7780
057 638946-6 Lead unit 1
058 688162-0 Line filter 1
059 688165-4 Line filter 2
060B 632P19-3 Controller unit 1 DG342
C10 |654208-4 Receptacle 1 DG342
D10 INC. 61 DG342
060C 632P19-3 Controller unit 1 DG342
C10 |654208-4 Receptacle 1 DG342
D10 INC. 61 DG342
060D 632P19-3 Controller unit 1 DG342
C10 |654208-4 Receptacle 1 DG342
D10 INC. 61 DG342
060-1B 632U26-6 Controller unit 1| < | DG342
C10 |654199-9 Receptacle 1 DG342
D10 INC. 61 DG342
060-1C 632U26-6 Controller unit 1] < | DG342
C10 |654199-9 Receptacle 1 DG342
D10 INC. 61 DG342
060-1D 632U26-6 Controller unit 1| < | DG342
C10 |654199-9 Receptacle 1 DG342
D10 INC. 61 DG342
060-1E 632U26-6 Controller unit 1
C10 |654199-9 Receptacle 1
D10 INC. 61
061 688162-0 Line filter 1
062 224444-2 Inner flange 40 1
063 191D43-8 Blade 430 set 1
064 266731-3 Hex. head flange bolt M10X25 1
065 140S15-0 Rear flap complete 1 DT096
D10 INC. 29 DT096
065-1 1410K0-9 Rear flap complete 1| O | DT096
D10 INC. 29 DT096
066B LC961018-5 |STOP RING (EXT) E-5 2 DC104
066C LC961018-5 |STOP RING (EXT) E-5 2 DC104
066D LC961018-5 |STOP RING (EXT) E-5 2 DC104
066-1B 961018-5 Stop ring (EXT) E-5 210 DC104
066-1C 961018-5 Stop ring (EXT) E-5 2| O | DcCio4
066-1D 961018-5 Stop ring (EXT) E-5 2| O | DcCio4
066-1E 961018-5 Stop ring (EXT) E-5 2
067 259067-7 Rod 6 1
063B LC233597-6 | TORSION SPRING 8 1 DC104
068C LC233597-6 | TORSION SPRING 8 1 DC104
068D LC233597-6 | TORSION SPRING 8 1 DC104
068-1B 233597-6 Torsion spring 8 1] 0 | DC104
068-1C 233597-6 Torsion spring 8 1] 0 | DC104
068-1D 233597-6 Torsion spring 8 1] 0 | DC104
068-1E 233597-6 Torsion spring 8 1
070B 459780-9 Deck 1 DS183
C10 |346544-9 Plate nut M8 2 DS183

B:DLM432PT2(H)
C:DLM432Z(N)

D:DLM432CT2(H)
E:DLM432PG2(H)

Interchange

O:Yes

X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
C20 |931302-2 Hex. nut M6 3 DS183
070C 459780-9 Deck 1 131032
C10 |346544-9 Plate nut M8 2 131032
C20 |931302-2 Hex. nut M6 3 131032
070D 459780-9 Deck 1 DS183
C10 |346544-9 Plate nut M8 2 DS183
C20 |931302-2 Hex. nut M6 3 DS183
070E 459780-9 Deck 1 DS183
C10 |346544-9 Plate nut M8 2 DS183
C20 |931302-2 Hex. nut M6 3 DS183
070-1B 413T64-9 Deck 1] S | Ds183
C10 |346544-9 Plate nut M8 2 DS183
C20 |931302-2 Hex. nut M6 3 DS183
070-1C 459780-9 Deck 1] 0 | 131032 DS183
C10 |346544-9 Plate nut M8 2 131032 DS183
C20 |931302-2 Hex. nut M6 3 131032 DS183
070-1D 413T64-9 Deck 1] S | Ds183
C10 |346544-9 Plate nut M8 2 DS183
C20 |931302-2 Hex. nut M6 3 DS183
070-1E 413T764-9 Deck 1] S | DS183
C10 |346544-9 Plate nut M8 2 DS183
C20 |931302-2 Hex. nut M6 3 DS183
070-2C 413T764-9 Deck 1] S | Ds183
C10 |346544-9 Plate nut M8 2 DS183
C20 |931302-2 Hex. nut M6 3 DS183
071 412272-9 Under cover 1
072B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3 DE279
072C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3 DE279
072D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3 DE279
072-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3| O | DE279
072-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3| O | DE279
072-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3| O | DE279
072-1E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3
073B LC231875-8 | TENSION SPRING 16 1 DC104
073C LC231875-8 | TENSION SPRING 16 1 DC104
073D LC231875-8 |TENSION SPRING 16 1 DC104
073-1B 231875-8 Tension spring 16 1] 0 | DC104
073-1C 231875-8 Tension spring 16 1] 0 | DC104
073-1D 231875-8 Tension spring 16 1] 0 | DC104
073-1E 231875-8 Tension spring 16 1
074B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1 DE279
074C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1 DE279
074D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1 DE279
074-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1| O | DE279
074-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1| O | DE279
074-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1| O | DE279
074-1E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1
075B LC267102A7 | FLAT WASHER 4 1 DC104
075C LC267102A7 | FLAT WASHER 4 1 DC104
075D LC267102A7 | FLAT WASHER 4 1 DC104
075-1B 267102-7 Flat washer 4 1] 0 | DC104 DS082
075-1C 267102-7 Flat washer 4 1] 0 | DC104 DS082
075-1D 267102-7 Flat washer 4 1] 0 | DC104 DS082
075-1E 267102-7 Flat washer 4 1 DS082
075-2 253607-3 Flat washer 4 1| O | DS082
076B LC231297-2 | COMPRESSION SPRING 9 1 DC104
076C LC231297-2 |COMPRESSION SPRING 9 1 DC104
076D LC231297-2 | COMPRESSION SPRING 9 1 DC104
076-1B 231297-2 Compression spring 9 1|1 0 | DC104
076-1C 231297-2 Compression spring 9 11 0 | DC104
076-1D 231297-2 Compression spring 9 1] 0 | DC104
076-1E 231297-2 Compression spring 9 1
077B LC253808A3 | FLAT WASHER 9 1 DC104
077C LC253808A3 | FLAT WASHER 9 1 DC104
077D LC253808A3 | FLAT WASHER 9 1 DC104

B:DLM432PT2(H)
C:DLM432Z(N)

D:DLM432CT2
E:DLM432PG2

(H
(H

)
)

Interchange
O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
077-1B 253808-3 Flat washer 9 1] 0 | DC104

077-1C 253808-3 Flat washer 9 1] 0 | DC104

077-1D 253808-3 Flat washer 9 1] 0 | DC104

077-1E 253808-3 Flat washer 9 1

078B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DE279
078C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DE279
078D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DE279
078-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DE279

078-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DE279

078-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DE279

078-1E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2

079 931302-2 Hex. nut M6 1

080B LC257670A8 |SLEEVE 6 1 DC104
080C LC257670A8 |SLEEVE 6 1 DC104
080D LC257670A8 |SLEEVE 6 1 DC104
080-1B 257670-8 Sleeve 6 1] 0 | DC104

080-1C 257670-8 Sleeve 6 1| O | bCi1o4

080-1D 257670-8 Sleeve 6 1] 0 | DC104

080-1E 257670-8 Sleeve 6 1

081 453255-0 Adjust plate 1

082 459099-6 Change lever 1

083B LC921352-5 |HEX.BOLT M6X30 1 DC104
083C LC921352-5 |HEX.BOLT M6X30 1 DC104
083D LC921352-5 |HEX.BOLT M6X30 1 DC104
083-1B 921352-5 Hex. head bolt M6X30 1] 0 | DC104

083-1C 921352-5 Hex. head bolt M6X30 1] 0 | DC104

083-1D 921352-5 Hex. head bolt M6X30 1] 0 | DC104

083-1E 921352-5 Hex. head bolt M6X30 1

084 346543-1 Connecting rod 1

085B LC941101-4 |FLAT WASHER 5 2 DC104
085C LC941101-4 |FLAT WASHER 5 2 DC104
085D LC941101-4 |FLAT WASHER 5 2 DC104
085-1B 941101-4 Flat washer 5 2 | O | DCio4

085-1C 941101-4 Flat washer 5 2 | O | DCio4

085-1D 941101-4 Flat washer 5 2 | O | DCio4

085-1E 941101-4 Flat washer 5 2

086 252103-8 Hex. lock nut M5-8 2

087B LC252145-2 |COLLARED HEX. NUT M8 2 DC104
087C LC252145-2 |COLLARED HEX. NUT M8 2 DC104
087D LC252145-2 | COLLARED HEX. NUT M8 2 DC104
087-1B 252145-2 Collared hex. nut M8 2 | O | DC104

087-1C 252145-2 Collared hex. nut M8 2| O | DCio4

087-1D 252145-2 Collared hex. nut M8 2 | O | DCio4

087-1E 252145-2 Collared hex. nut M8 2

088 459101-5 Rear wheel 2

089B LC210070-3 | BALL BEARING 6200ZZ 2 DC104
089C LC210070-3 | BALL BEARING 62007Z 2 DC104
089D LC210070-3 |BALL BEARING 620077 2 DC104
089-1B 210070-3 Ball bearing 620077 2 | O | DCio4 DS082
089-1C 210070-3 Ball bearing 620077 2 | O | DC1o4 DS082
089-1D 210070-3 Ball bearing 620077 2 | O | Dc1o4 DS082
089-1E 210070-3 Ball bearing 620077 2 DS082
089-2 210303-6 Ball bearing 620077 2 | O | Ds082

090 165669-8 Rear shaft 1 DP008
090-1 162C97-6 Rear shaft 1| < | DP008

091B LC346545-7 |PLATE 2 DC104
091C LC346545-7 |PLATE 2 DC104
091D LC346545-7 |PLATE 2 DC104
091-1B 346545-7 Plate 2 | O | DCio4

091-1C 346545-7 Plate 2| O | DCio4

091-1D 346545-7 Plate 2 | O | DCio4

091-1E 346545-7 Plate 2

092B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DE279
092C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DE279
092D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DE279

B:DLM432PT2(H)
C:DLM432Z(N)

E:DLM432PG2

D:DLM432CT2(H)
(H)

Interchange
O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
092-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DE279
092-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DE279
092-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DE279
092-1E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2
093B LC252145-2 |COLLARED HEX. NUT M8 2 DC104
093C LC252145-2 |COLLARED HEX. NUT M8 2 DC104
093D LC252145-2 |COLLARED HEX. NUT M8 2 DC104
093-1B 252145-2 Collared hex. nut M8 2 | O | DCio4
093-1C 252145-2 Collared hex. nut M8 2 | O | DC1o4
093-1D 252145-2 Collared hex. nut M8 2 | O | DCio4
093-1E 252145-2 Collared hex. nut M8 2
094 459100-7 Front wheel 2
095B LC210070-3 |BALL BEARING 620077 2 DC104
095C LC210070-3 |BALL BEARING 620077 2 DC104
095D LC210070-3 |BALL BEARING 620077 2 DC104
095-1B 210070-3 Ball bearing 620077 2 | O | DcCio4 DS082
095-1C 210070-3 Ball bearing 620077 2 | O | DCio4 DS082
095-1D 210070-3 Ball bearing 620077 2| O | DCio4 DS082
095-1E 210070-3 Ball bearing 620077 2 DS082
095-2 210303-6 Ball bearing 620077 2 | O | DS082
096 165668-0 Front shaft 1 DL892
096-1 162C68-3 Front shaft 1] 0O | DL892
097 456353-9 Front cover 1
098B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 5 DE279
098C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 5 DE279
098D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 5 DE279
098-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 5| O | DE279
098-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 5| O | DE279
098-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 5| O | DE279
098-1E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 5
099 327409-4 Rear bag rod 1 DS183
099-1 327411-7 Rear bag rod 1] S | DS183
100 267438-4 Flat washer 5 2 E1309
101B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 D7780
101C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 D7780
101D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 D7780
101E 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 E1309
101-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | D7780 E1309
101-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2| O | D7780 E1309
101-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | D7780 E1309
101-1E 265E19-8 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X12 2| S | E1309
101-2B 265E19-8 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X12 2| S | E1309
101-2C 265E19-8 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X12 2| S | E1309
101-2D 265E19-8 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X12 2| S | E1309
102 127386-8 Rear bag assembly M 1 DS183
D10 INC. 104-108 DS183
102-1 127392-3 Rear bag assembly M 1] S | Ds183 E1309
D10 INC. 104-108 DS183 E1309
102-2 122H79-0 REAR BAG ASSEMBLY M 1] S | E1309
D10 INC. 104-108 E1309
104 273676-8 Grip B 1
105 459807-5 Rear bag cover 1 DS183
105-1 459812-2 Rear bag cover 1| X | DS183 E1309
105-2 4132D1-3 REAR BAG COVER 1] S | E1309
106B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DD595
106C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DD595
106D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DD595
106-1B 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DD595 DF169
106-1C 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DD595 DF169
106-1D 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DD595 DF169
106-2B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DF169 DV003
106-2C 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2| O | DF169 DV003
106-2D 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2| O | DF169 DV003
106-2E 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 DV003
106-3 265B67-9 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | O | DvV00O3

B:DLM432PT2(H)
C:DLM432Z(N)

D:DLM432CT2(H)
E:DLM432PG2(H)

Interchange
O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DLM432 / 430MM CORDLESS LAWN MOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
107 162680-1 Rear bag 1 DS183
107-1 162684-3 Rear bag 1| X | DS183 E1309
107-2 162D79-4 REAR BAG 1] 0 | E1309
108 459806-7 Indicator M 1
109 224445-0 Outer flange 40 1
110 688238-3 Line filter 1
A01 782210-8 Box wrench 1
A02B ***DC18RD | DC18RD TWO PORT FAST CHARGER 1
D10 COMPO-PARTS
A02D ***DC18SH |DC18SH TWO PORT CHAGER 1
D10 COMPO-PARTS
AO2E ***DC18RD | DC18RD TWO PORT FAST CHARGER 1
D10 COMPO-PARTS
AO3B 197280-8 Battery BL1850B set 2
A03D 197280-8 Battery BL1850B set 2
AO3E 197422-4 Battery BL1860B set 2
A05 783201-2 Hex. wrench 3 1 E1309
E01B 817C33-4 Sound 92dB label 1 DE112
E01C 817C33-4 Sound 92dB label 1 DE112
EO1D 817C33-4 Sound 92dB label 1 DE112
EO1-1B 819Vv88-9 Sound 95dB label 1| < | DE112
E01-1C 819v88-9 Sound 95dB label 1| < | DE112
E01-1D 819v88-9 Sound 95dB label 1| < | DE112
EO1-1E 819v88-9 Sound 95dB label 1
FO1 191D43-8 Blade 430 set 1

E:DLM432PG2

B:DLM432PT2(H)

C:DLM432Z(N)

D:DLM432CT2(H)
(H

)

Interchange
O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.





The document was declared to be of type PDF/A-4f but hasn't any attachments. LaTeX therefore added this dummy file.



